

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2398 OF 2023
IN REVNST/6422/2023**

**KAILASH S/O DONDBARAO MORE
VERSUS
JYOTSANA W/O KAILASH MORE**

...

Mr. Yogesh G. Birajdar h/f Mr. Sachin S. Deshmukh, Advocate for
the Applicant.

Mr. B N. Gadegaonkar, Advocate for Respondent.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 18th OCTOBER, 2023.**

PER COURT:-

1. Mr. Gadegaonkar, learned Advocate submits that he
has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent and seeks
short accommodation for filing vakalatnama.

2. Stand over to 29.11.2023.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**